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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether 25 major companies manufacture Diclofenac in the country;and

(b) if so, the names of the companies manufacturing the said drug?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) to (b): National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority(NPPA) has intimated that as per the information received from Bulk Drug Manufacturing Association and production details filed by the companies, there are 17 companies manufacturing Diclofenac as listed below:-

1. Arti Drugs Ltd.
2. Alta Labs Ltd.
3. Amoli Organics Pvt. Ltd.
4. Sheksaria Chemicals Ltd.
5. Watson Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
6. Benzo Chem Industries Ltd.
7. Benzo Chem Life Sciences Ltd.
8. Century Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
9. Dr. Reddy`s Laboratories Ltd.
10. JB Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
11. Kairav Chemicals Ltd.
12. Mahima Exports Pvt. Ltd.
13. Nukem Organics Pvt. Ltd.
14. OshoPharmaPvt. Ltd.
15. Srikem Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
16. Unique Pharmaceuticals Laboratories
17. Nandesari Rasayanee Ltd.
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